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CHAPTER, 16

AN ACT to amend 62.23 (7) (e) 2 of the statutes, relating to zoning board
of appeals.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

62.23 (7) (e). 2 of the statutes is amended to read:
62.23 (7) (e) 2. The board of appeals shall consist of 5 members

appointed by the mayor subject to confr mtion of the common council for
terms of 3 years, except that of those first appointed one shall serve for
1 year, Z for 2 years and 2,f r .3 yeap..The members of the board shall
serve at such compensation to be fixed by ordina'we, and shall be removable
by the mayor for cause upon written charges and after public hearing.
The mayor shall designate one- of the members' chairman.The board may
employ a secretary and other employes. Vacancies shall 'be filled for the
unexpired. terms of members whose terms become vacant._ Th4 mayor may
appoint, for a, term -of 3 years; , an alternate member of sudb board, in addi-
tiopo the 5 membors above provided for, who shall act, ;witH _full power,
tidy wl}en 'a member of the ;board refusgs to vote because of ion Brest or
whe4 4 member actsent, the above provisions; .wit41 reg^^tl to removal'
and the.011irig of Baca ivies,' Shall apply to such alternate.

Approved March 27, 1957.
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